
LEGEND
REF DES DESCRIPTION LINE NO

CFM COMBUSTION FAN MOTOR 102
FD SENSOR-FLAME DETECT 115
FR SWITCH-FLAME ROLLOUT 112

FU35 FUSE-GAS HEAT 92
FU36 FUSE-GAS HEAT 91
GV VALVE-GAS 110

HTB3 TERM BLOCK-INDOOR FAN 67
IDM1 MOTOR-INDOOR 1 74
IDM1 MOTOR-INDOOR 1-INSET B 83
IGN MODULE-IGNITION CONTROL 94
IP PROBE-IGNITION CONTROL 106

LDS LEAK DETECTION SENSOR 64
PS SWITCH-PRESSURE 115

TCO1 SWITCH-THERMAL CUT-OUT 1 107
TCO2 SWITCH-THERMAL CUT-OUT 2 109

MODBUS-1

R
BK

BL

BL
O

Y
BR

O/G

O/G

SPL-8
SPL-7
SPL-6

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY
AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR
ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED TO

OUTSIDE PARTIES WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF TRANE.

DESIGNER:
ENGINEER:
TRANE © DATE:
REPLACES:

SIMILAR TO:

REVISION DATE:
REVISED BY:
APPROVED BY:
CAD SYSTEM USED:

MASTER NUMBER: DRAWING NUMBER: SHEET: REV

UNIT SCHEMATIC; SHEET 2
POWER, SINGLE INDOOR FAN

2-STAGE GAS HEAT, 230V
STD SCCR, MULTI-TAP MOTOR

A. WAELDE
D. MACVICAR

12-DEC-2023

D. MACVICAR
CREO SCHEMATICS 12134800 AOF2 10

PRECEDENTTRANE ®

(O)
2AD

(O)
2AD

(Y)
3AD

(Y)
3AD

(BR)
1AD

(BR)
1AD

FU36L2 T2

FU35L1 T1

PS

TCO1

TCO2

FR

J7

J13

J9
J10

J12

MODBUS

J8

BK
P
R

BR

BR

CFM

PPM95

COMMON
MP
HI

GV

HTB3
L1 L2 L3

T3T2T1

INPUT VOLTAGE IN
GROUND

MODBUS +
MODBUS -

CONTACT A
CONTACT B

LDS

IDM1

R
BK
G/Y

P
Y

O
W

GY

BL

1 2
3
4

5
C

L
N
GND

PPM151

PPF349

IDM1

R
BL
G/Y

P
Y

O
W

GY

BL

1 2 3 4
5

C

L
N

GND

OPTIONAL OVERSIZED INDOOR MOTOR
INSET B

INSET C

PPM151

PPF349

51A (O)

51A(O)

52A (Y)

52A(Y)

P13

1
2
3

MODBUS-2B
1
2
3

BKBK

BK BK

RR

R R

BLBL

BL BL

BK
R
BL

R
BL
O

Y

P9

BK
R

P8

PPF102

PPF103

PPF104

PPF105

BK

BK
BK/R

R
RBL

BL

O

O

Y

Y

BR

BR

P10

PPF95
1
2
3
4

59A(O)
60A(Y)

61A(BK/Y)

P12

PPM102
1
2

PPF107
1
2

BK
BK/R

PPM107
1
2

PPM109
1
2

PPM104
1
2

PPM105
1
2

PPM103 PPF109

BK/R
R

MODBUS-IGN
1
2
3

1
2
3

BK
R
BL

137A

137A(BR)

138A

138A(O)

139A

139A(Y)
140A(G/Y)

BL
BL GR
GR

BKBK
WW

LDS-M
LDS-PWR-M

445B(BL)445B(BL)
446B(GY)446B(GY)

LDS-PWR-F PPM320
445A(BL)
446A(GY)

PPF320

MODBUS-1
1
2
3

MODBUS-LDS
1
2
3
4

53A

53A(O)

54A

54A(Y)

BR

BR

O

O

PPM249
1
2
3

BL
BL

BL
Y

Y

Y
OO O

O

PPF249

PPM51
1
2
3
4

PPF151
1
2
3

2AP(O)
3AM(Y)

144A(G/Y)

IP
SEE POWER EXHAUST SCHEMATIC FOR BALANCE OF CIRCUIT 

NOTES:

FD

IGN

24 VAC OUT
ADDRESS 1

L1 (IN)

GROUND

COMMON
GAS VALVE STAGE 1

FLAME ROD

TEMP LIMIT IN

ROLLOUT SWITCH IN

PRESSURE SWITCH IN

L1 (OUT)
LOW SPEED (OUT)
HIGH SPEED (OUT)

MODBUS +
MODBUS -
COMMON

24 VAC IN
COMMON

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

24 VAC OUT

ADDRESS 2

ADDRESS 3

ADDRESS 4

L2 (IN)

GAS VALVE STAGE 2

OPTIONAL LEAK DETECTION SENSOR PRESENT ON HEAT PUMP/DUAL FUEL OR 5T & 6T
UNITS WITH OPTIONAL HOT GAS REHEAT. REFER TO INSET C FOR UNITS WITHOUT
LEAK DETECTION SENSOR.

WIRING SHOWN WITH STANDARD INDOOR MOTOR SEE INSET B FOR
OVERSIZED INDOOR MOTOR.

BLUE WIRE = INDOOR MOTOR SPEED CONTROL FOR COOLING MODE OPERATION (PINS 1-5)
ORANGE WIRE = INDOOR MOTOR SPEED CONTROL FOR HEATING MODE OPERATION (PINS 4-5)*
*MINIMUM SPEED FOR HEATING MODE OPERATION IS PIN 4. SEE INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR
FAN SPEEDS CORRESPONDING TO MOTOR SPEED TAPS. TO SET INDOOR MOTOR TO THE SAME
SPEED FOR COOLING AND HEATING MODE, MOVE THE BLUE WIRE TO TAP4B.
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